## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM861978

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Caroline Cecil Textiles, LLC		12/11/2023	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kravet Inc.	
Street Address:	250 Crossways Park Drive	
City:	Woodbury	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11797	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4850986	CAROLINE CECIL
Registration Number:	4851050	CC
Registration Number:	6602708	CAROLINE CECIL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6173417701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179518961

Email: jennifer.kagan@morganlewis.com, trademarks@morganlewis.com

Jennifer Kagan, Paralegal **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Address Line 2: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110290-0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Kagan, Paralegal	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Kagan/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2023	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=C. Cecil TM Assignment Agreement (Final).docx#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008292 FRAME: 0149 source=C. Cecil TM Assignment Agreement (Final).docx#page2.tif source=C. Cecil TM Assignment Agreement (Final).docx#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008292 FRAME: 0150

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "*Assignment*") is entered into as of December 11, 2023 (the "*Effective Date*") by and between Caroline Cecil Textiles, LLC (the "*Assignor*"), and Kravet Inc. (the "*Assignee*").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement dated December 11, 2023 (as may be amended or restated from time to time, the "*Purchase Agreement*") pursuant to which Assignor agreed to sell, convey, transfer, assign and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in, to and under the Purchased Assets (as defined in the Purchase Agreement), including, without limitation except as expressly set forth in the Purchase Agreement, the trademark registrations and applications listed on <a href="Schedule A">Schedule A</a> attached hereto (the "*Trademarks*"); and

WHEREAS, in order to effectuate and perfect the transfers contemplated by the Purchase Agreement, the Assignor and Assignee wish to enter into this Assignment.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective as of the Effective Date, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest throughout the world in perpetuity in and to the Trademarks and all common law rights and goodwill associated therewith, and the right to sue and recover for all past, present and future infringements and other violations of the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008292 FRAME: 0151 The parties to this Assignment have caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

Caroline Cecil Textiles, LLC

Nora Caroline Cecil By:

4EB9F605AFD545D7B8370875ED841CE0

Name: **Nora Caroline Cecil** 

Title: **CEO & Founder** 

Kravet Inc.

Lisa G. Kravet

By: A2076607CFC8161384955E04ADF97ABD contractweeks

Name:

Lisa G. Kravet Title:

VΡ

# SCHEDULE A

# Trademark Registrations and Applications

		Reg. No.
Caroline Cecil	US	4850986
CC	US	4851050
Caroline Cecil	US	6602708

3

**RECORDED: 12/18/2023** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008292 FRAME: 0153